The Respondents introduced in the amended memorandum of claim did not participate in the suit.

The Claimant’s Case

9. The Claimant’s case is that he was employed by the Respondents sometimes in July 2017, as a Director
in charge of the day to day activities of the 2nd Respondent at a monthly salary of Kenya Shillings
Seventy One Thousand (Kshs 71,000.00)

10. It is the Claimant’s case that he was entitled to allowances including car maintenance, food and
housing, amounting to about Kshs 10,000.00 per month, bringing his total earning to Kshs.81,000.00
per month.

11. The Claimant states that from the date of his employment, he performed his duties faithfully, diligently